Company is in the process of appealing the decision at the Supreme Court.

 In Thousand Baht

Within 1 year 16,502

 2 - 3 year 16,863

28

20. CORRECTION OF ERROR

On 17 January 2016, Siam International Energy Co., Ltd. purchased 100% of the common shares of Bangphra

Green Energy Co., Ltd, which invests in Rich Solar Energy Goda Kaisha which is a solar plant under construction

in Japan. In the interim financial statements for the three-month and six-month period ended 30 June 2016, Rich

Solar Energy Goda Kaisha was treated as an investment, however, it was subsequently determined the entity

should have been treated as an indirect subsidiary and consolidated, which is consistent with the treatment in the

year ended financial statements.

As a result, the interim statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the three-month and

six-month periods ended 30 June 2016 has been restated as follows:

 In Thousand Baht

 The Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

for the three-month period ended 30 June 2016

 Consolidate financial statements

 As previously

reported Adjustments Restated

Administrative expenses   (131,938) 3,751 (128,187)

Loss for the period   (66,897) 3,751 (63,146)

Exchange differences from translation

foreign operation

-

51,902

51,902

Comprehensive loss for the period (66,897) 55,653 (11,244)

Profit (loss) for the period attributable to :

   Equity holders of the Company (64,374) 3,580 (60,794)

   Non - controlling interests (2,523) 171 (2,352)

Total (66,897) 3,751 (63,146)

Total comprehensive income (loss) for the period attributable to:

  Equity holders of the Company (64,374) 55,482 (8,892)

   Non - controlling interests (2,523) 171 (2,352)

Total (66,897) 55,653 (11,244)

Basic earnings per share

   Loss (Baht/share)

 (0.109)

0.007

(0.102)

29

 In Thousand Baht

 The Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

for the six-month period ended 30 June 2016

 Consolidate financial statements

 As previously

reported Adjustments Restated

Administrative expenses (220,101) 870 (219,231)

Loss for the period (56,845) 870 (55,975)

Exchange differences from translation

foreign operation

- 63,748

63,748

Comprehensive income (loss) for the period (56,845) 64,618 7,773

Profit (loss) for the period attributable to :

   Equity holders of the Company (55,768) 699 (55,069)

   Non - controlling interests (1,077) 171 (906)

Total (56,845) 870 (55,975)

Total comprehensive income (loss) for the period attributable to:

  Equity holders of the Company (55,768) 64,447 8,679

   Non - controlling interests (1,077) 171 (906)

Total (56,845) 64,618 7,773

Basic earnings per share

   Loss (Baht/share) (0.094) 0.001 (0.093)

	1AUDITOR REPORT_E_30-6-60
	2FINANCIAL REPORT_E_30-6-60
	Asset
	Lia
	3 months
	6 months
	changes conso
	changes
	cash flow
	cash flow 2

	3NOTE_E_30-6-60